504727079 01/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4773803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOBY SCOTT BAUDOIN	01/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KLX ENERGY SERVICES LLC	
Street Address:	2700 POST OAK BLVD, SUITE 1400	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62459377
Application Number:	29597816
Application Number:	62473934
Application Number:	62480135
Application Number:	62542668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)402-3901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-402-3900

Email: dmsangalli@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: DIANA M. SANGALLI

Address Line 1: 1300 POST OAK BLVD STE 800

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M2344-00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANA M. SANGALLI
SIGNATURE:	/Diana M. Sangalli/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment of Patents - Toby B to KLX Energy LLC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044607 FRAME: 0346 source=Assignment of Patents - Toby B to KLX Energy LLC#page2.tif source=Assignment of Patents - Toby B to KLX Energy LLC#page3.tif source=Assignment of Patents - Toby B to KLX Energy LLC#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 044607 FRAME: 0347

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, **Toby Scott Baudoin** ("ASSIGNOR"), is the inventor of certain inventions or improvements disclosed and claimed in the patents and patents applications set forth in the schedule attached hereto as **Schedule A**; and

WHEREAS, **KLX Energy Services LLC**, having a principal place of business at 2700 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1400, Houston, Texas 77056 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to said patents and patent applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may claim priority to and be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States or in any other country foreign to the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby freely acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said patents and patent applications and any and all continuations, divisions, and renewals of and substitutes for said patents and patent applications, and in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, sale, and transfer not been made.

AND the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and further covenant and agree that he will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said patents and patent applications and said Letters Patent in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

1

AND I HEREBY grant Duane Morris LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further indication which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets his hand and seal, intending to be legally bound.

Toby Scott Baudoin

1/11/18 Date

Name:/Toby Scott Baudoin

STATE OF___

COUNTY OF LOFE OF

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

Notary ublic

AGREED TO BY:	
Date // Stri	KLX Energy Services LLC Name: Machine Services LLC Title: CFO
STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Palm Beach	
This	before me personally came the above-named dual who executed the foregoing Assignment, same of his/her own free will for the purposes
Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day	and year immediately above-written.
SEAL Notary	Hick. Hudle

DEBBIE R. MENDLER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF FLORIDA
Comm# FF176211
Expires 11/13/2018

SCHEDULE A

Title of Invention	Application No.	Jurisdiction	Filing Date
Pressure Activated Cyclical Valve Apparatus and Method – Bypass Valve	62/459,377	U.S.	February 15, 2017
Venturi Jet Basket Assembly for use in Wellbore	29/597,816	U.S.	March 20, 2017
Venturi Jet Basket Assembly for use in Wellbore	62/473,934	U.S.	March 20, 2017
Pressure Actuated Jarring Device for Use in a Wellbore	62/480,135	U.S.	March 31, 2017
Lateral Propulsion Apparatus and Method	62/542,668	U.S.	August 8, 2017

4

PATENT REEL: 044607 FRAME: 0351